(1) Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other F 271,690 (68,860) 252,359 (63,960)

(1) Inst./Promotional Advertising F 1,907,893 (483,556) 1,778,557 (450,775)

(1) Miscellaneous Interest Expense F (100,317) 25,425 (93,516) 23,702

(1) Remove Assoc/Organization Dues F 98,744 (25,027) 92,050 (23,330)

(4) Remove Economic Development F 60,898 (15,435) 56,770 (14,388)

(2) Parent Debt Adjustment F  12,398,341  11,213,477

(2) Directors & Officers Premium F 1,107,562 (280,712) 1,032,480 (261,682)

(1) Interest Synchronization - FPSC F  (7,017,664)  (6,747,185)

Total (25,161,119) 11,757,763 (27,743,483) 11,497,878

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

(4) Rule 25-6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC

System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Rate Base Page 1 of 3

Nov-19

Plant in Service
Accum Depr &

Amort

Net Plant in

Service

Future Use &

Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in

Progress
Net Utility Plant Working Capital

Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $19,640,208,051 $5,750,366,105 $13,889,841,946 $134,615,218 $1,118,551,411 $15,143,008,575 $1,484,584,136 $16,627,592,711

Regulatory Base - Retail $17,848,277,390 $5,314,781,116 $12,533,496,274 $118,320,091 $946,084,469 $13,597,900,834 $1,462,848,663 $15,060,749,497

FPSC Adjustments

ARO (19,579,855) (22,704,148) 3,124,293   3,124,293 (14,672,032) (11,547,739)

ECCR (22,300,806) (17,468,197) (4,832,609)   (4,832,609) (20,589,539) (25,422,148)

ECRC (253,377,700) (27,067,104) (226,310,596)  (6,422,674) (232,733,270) (4,289,911) (237,023,181)

FUEL (8,082,918) (7,889,141) (193,777)   (193,777) (103,684,509) (103,878,285)

CCR   (118,821,216) (118,821,216)

NUCLEAR   (24,619,559) (24,619,559)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses   (144,658,516) (144,658,516)

Derivatives   3,874,620 3,874,620

Employee Related   (0) (0)

Investments Earning a Return   (199,278,791) (199,278,791)

Jobbing Accounts   81,061 81,061

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (43,849,759) (36,575,837) (7,273,922) (87,379,077)  (94,653,000) 45,197,499 (49,455,501)

CWIP - AFUDC   (205,840,658) (205,840,658)  (205,840,658)

Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   94,264,567 94,264,567

Capital Lease (650,566,963) (155,706,997) (494,859,965)   (494,859,965) 441,360,623 (53,499,342)

Storm   (383,702,954) (383,702,954)

Total FPSC Adjustments (997,758,001) (267,411,424) (730,346,577) (87,379,077) (212,263,331) (1,029,988,986) (429,538,657) (1,459,527,642)

FPSC Adjusted 16,850,519,389 5,047,369,692 11,803,149,697 30,941,014 733,821,138 12,567,911,849 1,033,310,006 13,601,221,855

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period - Income Statement Page 2 of 3

Nov-19

Operating

Revenues

Fuel & Net

Interchange
O&M Other Depr & Amort

Taxes Other than

Income

Income Taxes

Current

Deferred Income

Tax (Net)

Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on

Disposition &

Other

Total Operating

Expenses

Net Operating

Income

System Per Books 5,109,709,293 2,027,127,904 988,159,031 642,463,112 390,037,382 1,092,759 126,078,023 (18,721)  4,174,939,490 934,769,803

Regulatory Base - Retail 4,811,893,755 1,923,079,079 944,262,454 598,738,978 376,226,696 1,417,032 112,565,071 (16,961)  3,956,272,350 855,621,405

FPSC Adjustments

ECCR (105,263,121)  (99,604,233) (3,980,784)  (425,316)   (104,010,332) (1,252,789)

ECRC (56,113,097)  (25,749,250) (8,488,961) (1,425,023) (5,183,018)   (40,846,252) (15,266,845)

FUEL (1,564,295,449) (1,550,306,476) (1,123,075) (6,551,340)  (1,600,425)   (1,559,581,316) (4,714,133)

CCR (388,376,453) (372,772,604) (279,631) (7,016,754)  (2,105,527)   (382,174,515) (6,201,938)

NUCLEAR (44,308,879)  (99,423) (43,863,559)  (87,668)   (44,050,649) (258,230)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   (136,252)  34,533   (101,719) 101,719

Coporate Aircraft Allocation   (2,407,270)   610,122   (1,797,147) 1,797,147

Franchise Fee & Gross Receipts (232,483,803)  (167,388)   (58,880,595)   (59,047,984) (173,435,820)

Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI   (236,006,598) 59,815,872   (176,190,725) 176,190,725

Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other   63,960   (252,359) (188,399) 188,399

Inst./Promotional Advertising   (1,778,557)   450,775   (1,327,782) 1,327,782

Miscellaneous Interest Expense   93,516   (23,702)   69,815 (69,815)

Remove Assoc/Organization Dues   (92,050)   23,330   (68,720) 68,720

Remove Economic Development   (56,770)   14,388   (42,382) 42,382

Parent Debt Adjustment   (11,213,477)   (11,213,477) 11,213,477

Directors & Officers Premium   (1,032,480)   261,682   (770,798) 770,798

Interest Synchronization - FPSC   6,747,185   6,747,185 (6,747,185)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,390,840,803) (1,923,079,079) (132,296,611) (70,037,649) (237,431,620) (11,497,878)   (252,359) (2,374,595,197) (16,245,605)

FPSC Adjusted 2,421,052,952  811,965,843 528,701,329 138,795,076 (10,080,846) 112,565,071 (16,961) (252,359) 1,581,677,152 839,375,800

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by 7,786,126 pretax

(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by 6,392,903 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Adjustment Page 3 of 3

Nov-19

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (11,547,739) (11,547,739)

ECCR F (25,422,148) (25,422,148)

ECRC F (256,153,833) (237,023,181)

FUEL F (103,893,129) (103,878,285)

CCR F (118,821,216) (118,821,216)

NUCLEAR F (24,619,559) (24,619,559)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses F (144,658,516) (144,658,516)

[…]

(1) Franchise Fee & Gross Receipts F (232,316,415) 58,880,595 (232,316,415) 58,880,595

(1) Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI F 236,006,598 (59,815,872) 236,006,598 (59,815,872)

(1) Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other F 271,690 (68,860) 252,359 (63,960)

(1) Inst./Promotional Advertising F 1,907,893 (483,556) 1,778,557 (450,775)

(1) Miscellaneous Interest Expense F (100,317) 25,425 (93,516) 23,702

(1) Remove Assoc/Organization Dues F 98,744 (25,027) 92,050 (23,330)

Remove Economic Development F 60,898 (15,435) 56,770 (14,388)

(2) Parent Debt Adjustment F  12,398,341  11,213,477

(2) Directors & Officers Premium F 1,107,562 (280,712) 1,032,480 (261,682)

(1) Interest Synchronization - FPSC F  (7,017,664)  (6,747,185)

Total (25,161,119) 11,757,763 (27,743,483) 11,497,878

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Nov-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,374,631,664 5,767,621,600 (436,661,549) 77,661,613 5,408,621,664 41.54% 9.50% 3.95% 10.50% 4.36% 11.50% 4.78%

Long Term Debt 6,053,353,741 5,476,936,650 (414,654,047)  5,062,282,603 38.88% 4.68% 1.82% 4.68% 1.82% 4.68% 1.82%

Short Term Debt * 250,470,498 226,620,004 (17,157,201) (29,186,945) 180,275,859 1.38% 3.35% 0.05% 3.35% 0.05% 3.35% 0.05%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,060,909 199,060,909 (15,070,726)  183,990,183 1.41% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03%

Inactive 2,048,529 2,048,529 (155,092)  1,893,437 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  39,461,216 35,703,610 (2,703,089)  33,000,521 0.25% 7.17% 0.02% 7.69% 0.02% 8.20% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,906,715,847 2,629,930,322 (199,109,707) (281,209,562) 2,149,611,052 16.51%

Total 15,825,742,404 14,337,921,623 (1,085,511,411) (232,734,894) 13,019,675,318 100.00%  5.86%  6.28%  6.70%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Nov-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,766,086,050 6,168,078,677 (677,470,246) (13,528,156) 5,477,080,275 40.27% 9.50% 3.83% 10.50% 4.23% 11.50% 4.63%

Long Term Debt 6,806,973,204 6,205,352,099 (681,564,168)  5,523,787,931 40.61% 4.16% 1.69% 4.16% 1.69% 4.16% 1.69%

Short Term Debt * (295,558,270) (269,435,926) 29,593,465 481,984,613 242,142,152 1.78% 3.14% 0.06% 3.14% 0.06% 3.14% 0.06%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,170,814 199,170,814 (21,875,905)  177,294,910 1.30% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03%

Inactive 2,395,027 2,395,027 (263,058)  2,131,970 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  41,693,776 38,008,752 (4,174,687)  33,834,065 0.25% 6.82% 0.02% 7.32% 0.02% 7.81% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,980,616,010 2,717,180,053 (298,441,174) (273,788,327) 2,144,950,553 15.77%

Total 16,501,376,611 15,060,749,497 (1,654,195,772) 194,668,130 13,601,221,855 100.00%  5.62%  6.02%  6.43%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Nov-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,374,631,664 5,767,621,600 (436,661,549) 77,661,613 5,408,621,664 41.54% 9.50% 3.95% 10.50% 4.36% 11.50% 4.78%

Long Term Debt 6,053,353,741 5,476,936,650 (414,654,047)  5,062,282,603 38.88% 4.68% 1.82% 4.68% 1.82% 4.68% 1.82%

Short Term Debt * 250,470,498 226,620,004 (17,157,201) (29,186,945) 180,275,859 1.38% 3.35% 0.05% 3.35% 0.05% 3.35% 0.05%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,060,909 199,060,909 (15,070,726)  183,990,183 1.41% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03%

Inactive 2,048,529 2,048,529 (155,092)  1,893,437 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  39,461,216 35,703,610 (2,703,089)  33,000,521 0.25% 7.17% 0.02% 7.69% 0.02% 8.20% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,906,715,847 2,629,930,322 (199,109,707) (281,209,562) 2,149,611,052 16.51%

Total 15,825,742,404 14,337,921,623 (1,085,511,411) (232,734,894) 13,019,675,318 100.00%  5.86%  6.28%  6.70%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Nov-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,766,086,050 6,168,078,677 (677,470,246) (13,528,156) 5,477,080,275 40.27% 9.50% 3.83% 10.50% 4.23% 11.50% 4.63%

Long Term Debt 6,806,973,204 6,205,352,099 (681,564,168)  5,523,787,931 40.61% 4.16% 1.69% 4.16% 1.69% 4.16% 1.69%

Short Term Debt * (295,558,270) (269,435,926) 29,593,465 481,984,613 242,142,152 1.78% 3.14% 0.06% 3.14% 0.06% 3.14% 0.06%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,170,814 199,170,814 (21,875,905)  177,294,910 1.30% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03%

Inactive 2,395,027 2,395,027 (263,058)  2,131,970 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  41,693,776 38,008,752 (4,174,687)  33,834,065 0.25% 6.82% 0.02% 7.32% 0.02% 7.81% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,980,616,010 2,717,180,053 (298,441,174) (273,788,327) 2,144,950,553 15.77%

Total 16,501,376,611 15,060,749,497 (1,654,195,772) 194,668,130 13,601,221,855 100.00%  5.62%  6.02%  6.43%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

Nov-19

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 940,425,371$   NET INCOME 626,024,166$

AFUDC - DEBT 2,278,565$   COMMON DIVIDENDS -

INCOME TAXES 130,856,875   AFUDC (EQUITY) (11,063,161)